Designed for Automation
High-Precision Weighing Platforms
PBK9-APW Bench Platforms
Accurate – Reliable – Robust – Versatile
Accurate weighing helps you manage raw materials,
ensure compliance with regulations and improve your
product quality. For bench scale applications that re-
quire reliability with the best accuracy available, the

Cat. 2 / div. 1: cable M12, 6-pin, 5 m, 10 m, 20 m  Option • • • •
Cat. 3 / div. 2: cable M12, 12-pin – open leads, 10 m Option • • • •
Model designation examples:
PBK989APW-AB15	 Bench platform with frame in stainless steel, direct connectivity version, AB-size (280 mm x 350 mm),
nominal capacity 15 kg
PBK987APW-CC300	 Bench platform with frame in mild steel powder coated, direct connectivity version, CC-size (600 mm x 800 mm),
nominal capacity 300 kg
1) In the hazardous area, you can use powder coated platforms only if intense electrostatic charges do not accumulate on the platform during the application or process.
General Data
Models A AB B CC
Material
Weighing platform material Stainless steel AISI304 Standard • • • •
Mild steel powder coated, blue Standard • •
Weighing platform surface Stainless steel models: glass bead blasted Ra < 5 μm Standard • • • •
Stainless steel: brushed Ra < 1 μm Standard
Load plate material Stainless steel AISI304 Standard • • • •
Stainless steel AISI316 Option • • • •
Load plate surface Brushed Ra < 1 μm Standard • • • •
Shock absorber Nitrile Butadiene Rubber (NBR) Standard • • • •
Foot Chloroprene - Caoutchouc (CR) Standard • •
Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer Rubber (EPDM) Standard • •
Membrane Silicone Standard • • • •
Connecting cable safe area Polyurethane (PU) Standard • • • •
Connecting cable hazardous area
cat. 2, div. 1 and cat. 3, div. 2
Thermoplastic Polyether Polyurethan TPE-U Standard • • • •
Weigh module Stainless steel (AISI304), brushed, e-polished Standard • • • •
Power supply voltage
12 to 24 V DC nominal (10 – 29 V DC)
Ingress protection
All PBK-APW weighing platforms IP66/68 Standard • • • •
Hazardous area approval 1)
ATEX / IECEx 3G / 3D - Load Cell MPGI: BVS 17 ATEX E 131 X* /
IECEx BVS 16.0064X*
II 3G Ex nA IIC T6 Gc, II 3D Ex tc IIIC T60°C Dc, -10°C ≤
Ta ≤ +40°C
Option • • • •
2G / 2D - Load Cell MPXI: BVS 10 ATEX E 026 X* /
IECEx BVS 17.0018X*
II 2G Ex ib IIC T4 Gb, II 2D Ex ib IIIC T50°C Db, -10°C ≤
Ta ≤ +40°C
Option • • • •
CFMUS Division 2 / Zone 2/22 Load Cell MPGI: FM17US0139X*
/ FM17CA0075X*
NI Class I, II, III Division 2 Groups A, B, C, D, E, F, G T6
Class I Zone 2 IIC T6   Zone 22 IIIC T60°C   -10°C ≤ Ta
≤ +40°C
Option • • • •
Division 1 / Zone 1/21 Load Cell MPXI: FM17US0324X*
/ FM17CA0163X*
IS Class I Division 1 Groups A, B, C, D T4   IS Class II,
III Division 1 Groups E, F, G T6
Class I Zone 1 AEx/Ex ib IIC T4   Zone 21 AEx/Ex ib IIIC
T50°C   -10°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C